Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Maulana Muhammad Ali Johar
. Mr.Syed Ali Bilgrami

. Nawab Mohsan ul Malik

. None of these

1 Who wrote the constitution of the Muslims League?

. Green Book
. Yellow Book
. Blue Book
. Red Book

2 The constitution of the League, known as the

. Lord Elgin

. Lord Curzon

. Lord Hardinge
. Lord Minto

3 Who was the viceroy of India at the time of partition of Bengal?

. 1935
1900
1911
. 1929

4 In which year was India's capital shifted from Calcutta to Delhi?

Mast Tawakli
Abdul Wahab
Shams Wahab
Abdul Hayee

5 What was the real name of Sachal Sarmast?

Takht-e-Hazara
Sost

Hangu

. Takht-e-Bahi

6 Where the complete Buddhist monastery in Pakistan is found?

English?
Portuguese
French
Dutch

7 Who were the first European settlers in India?

1877
1857
1867
1887

8 In which year did Queen Victoria became Empress of India?

. Architecture
. Sculpture
Painting
Music

9 Which art was patronized by Jahangir?

. Hayder Ali

. Pandit Purnia
Ghaz Khan

. Mir Sadiq

10 What was the name of Tipu Sultan's father?
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