

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Who wrote the constitution of the Muslims League?	A. Maulana Muhammad Ali Johar B. Mr.Syed Ali Bilgrami C. Nawab Mohsan ul Malik D. None of these
2	The constitution of the League, known as the	A. Green Book B. Yellow Book C. Blue Book D. Red Book
3	Who was the viceroy of India at the time of partition of Bengal?	A. Lord Elgin B. Lord Curzon C. Lord Hardinge D. Lord Minto
4	In which year was India's capital shifted from Calcutta to Delhi?	A. 1935 B. 1900 C. 1911 D. 1929
5	What was the real name of Sachal Sarmast?	A. Mast Tawakli B. Abdul Wahab C. Shams Wahab D. Abdul Hayee
6	Where the complete Buddhist monastery in Pakistan is found?	A. Takht-e-Hazara B. Sost C. Hangu D. Takht-e-Bahi
7	Who were the first European settlers in India?	A. English? B. Portuguese C. French D. Dutch
8	In which year did Queen Victoria became Empress of India?	A. 1877 B. 1857 C. 1867 D. 1887
9	Which art was patronized by Jahangir?	A. Architecture B. Sculpture C. Painting D. Music
10	What was the name of Tipu Sultan's father?	A. Hayder Ali B. Pandit Purnia C. Ghazi Khan D. Mir Sadiq